

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 586

December 15, 2009 – Offered by Representative Sherman.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 1, line 4: delete "claimed and" and substitute "claimed,".
- **2.** Page 1, line 6: delete "injury" and substitute "injury, and making an appropriation".
 - **3.** Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
 - **"Section 1g.** 20.435 (4) (pa) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.435 **(4)** (pa) Federal aid; Medical Assistance and food stamp contracts administration. All federal moneys received for the federal share of the cost of contracting for payment and services administration and reporting, other than moneys received under par. (nn), to reimburse 3rd parties for their costs under s. 49.475, for administrative contract costs for the food stamp program under s. 49.79, and for services of resource centers under s. 46.283, and for costs related to collections and other recoveries.

3

4

1	SECTION 1r. 102.27 (2) (b) of the statutes is renumbered 102.27 (2) (b) (intro.)
2	and amended to read:".

4. Page 3, line 16: delete "compensation awarded or paid" and substitute "reimbursement".

5 (END)